CE Declaration of Conformity

Woolim Tech Co., LTD Company Name : Company Address : 12Block, Apo Nong Gong Dan Ji, #1238, In-Li, Apo Eup, Gimcheon-City, Kyungbuk,Korea Company Phone : +82-54-435-8101

Company Fax : +82-54-434-3278

Manufacturer Part Number (MPN) & Description

Manufacturer	MPN/Series	Product Description
Woolim Tech Co., LTD	wlr3900-RC0461	Remote Control

To: Woolim Tech Customer

This declaration that above designated product Model No: WLR3900 Series (Helvar 303 Remote Control) complies

with the requirements of EMC Directive (2014/30/EU) and RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU) issued by the Commission of the European Community.

This declaration applies to all specimens manufactured in accordance with the attached

manufacturing drawings which form part of this declaration. Assessment of compliance of the product

with the requirements relating to Electromagnetic compatibility was based on the following standards:

EMC Directive(2014/30/EU) : EN 61000-6-1(2007), EN 61000-6-3(2007)+A1(2011) Radiated Emission: EN 61000-6-3(2007)+A1(2011) ESD : EN 61000-4-2:2009 RS: EN61000-4-3:2006+A2:2010

Hereby, Woolim Tech Co., LTD declares that wlr3900 remote series are in compliance with the Essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/30/EU.

Authorized signatory for Woolim Tech Co., LTD company (Key approver, executive or person responsible for EU compliance)

Mr. Sun-Wook Lee (President)

Date : 26/07/2016

Mr. Myung-Won Kim

Signature

Signature



Date : 26/07/2016

(Sales Manager)